

È
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4211 OF 2011

M/S FAINEE REAL ESTATE P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4212 of 2011
(office report for direction)

Date: 11/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr.Manoj Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.
For Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant has deposited a sum of Rs.10 lacs in
this Court, pursuant to the order of this Court on 6.5.2011.
We direct that the money be invested in a fixed deposit for a
period of one year in a nationalized bank.

Office report for direction is disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar