

t
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS.2-3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4211 OF 2011

M/S FAINEE REAL ESTATE P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for release of the fixed deposit and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

I.A. NOS. 2-3 in Civil Appeal No. 4212 of 2011

(For release of amount and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. Shivkant, Adv.

Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are allowed, as prayed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 2 -3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4211 OF 2011

M/S FAINEE REAL ESTATE P. LTD. ...APPELLANT/

APPLICANT

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

WITH

I.A. NOS. 2-3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4212/2011

[M/S FAINEE REAL ESTATE P. LTD. VERSUS STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

ORDER

The applications are allowed, as prayed.

.....,J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....,J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

NEW DELHI
MAY 10, 2013